NEC's EA MODULATOR
INTEGRATED InGaAsP MQW DFB
LASER DIODE  MODULE
FOR 2.5 Gb/s ULTRALONG-REACH
360, 600, 240 km DWDM APPLICATIONS
NX8564LE
NX8565LE
NX8566LE

477 1547.71 193.70 786 1578.68 189.90
*1 The value which omitted and computed the 3rd place below the decimal point
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGING
NX8564-AZ* Butterfly Package
NX8565-AZ*
NX8566-AZ*
*NOTE:
Please refer to the last page of this data sheet, “Compliance with EU Directives” for Pb-Free RoHS Compliance Infomation.
NX8564/8565/8566LE SERIES
Table A: DWDM wavelength base on ITU-T recommendations (@ TLD = Tset) (1/2)
Wavelength
Code
ITU-T Wavelength *1
(nm)
Frequency
(THz)
Wavelength
Code
ITU-T Wavelength *1
(nm)
Frequency
(THz)
795 1579.51 189.80 946 1594.64 188.00
803 1580.35 189.70 954 1595.48 187.90
811 1581.18 189.60 963 1596.33 187.80
820 1582.01 189.50 971 1597.18 187.70
828 1582.85 189.40 980 1598.04 187.60
836 1583.69 189.30 988 1598.89 187.50
845 1584.52 189.20 997 1599.74 187.40
853 1585.36 189.10 6006 1600.60 187.30
862 1586.20 189.00 6014 1601.45 187.20
870 1587.04 188.90 6023 1602.31 187.10
878 1587.88 188.80 6031 1603.16 187.00
887 1588.72 188.70 6040 1604.02 186.90
895 1589.56 188.60 6048 1604.88 186.80
904 1590.41 188.50 6057 1605.74 186.70
912 1591.25 188.40 6066 1606.60 186.60
921 1592.10 188.30 6074 1607.46 186.50
929 1592.94 188.20 6083 1608.32 186.40
937 1593.79 188.10
*1 The value which omitted and computed the 3rd place below the decimal point
NX8564/8565/8566LE SERIES
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Optical Output Power from Fiber Pf 10 mW
Forward Current of LD IFLD 150 mA
Reverse Voltage of LD VRLD 2.0 V
Forward Voltage of Modulator VFEA 1 V
Reverse Voltage of Modulator VREA 5 V
Forward Current of PD IFPD 1 mA
Reverse Voltage of PD VRPD 10 V
Cooler Current IC 1.5 A
Cooler Voltage VC 2.5 V
Operating Case Temperature TC −20 to +70 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg −40 to +85 °C
Lead Soldering Temperature Tsld 260 (10 sec.) °C
NX8564/8565/8566LE SERIES
ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TLD = Tset, TC = -20 to +70ºC, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Laser Set Temperature Tset *1 20 35 °C
Operating Current Iop 50 60 80 mA
Modulation Center Voltage Vcenter Under modulation *2 −1.5 −1.2 −0.5 V
Modulation Voltage Vmod Under modulation *2 2 3 V
Forward Voltage of LD VFLD IFLD = Iop 1.6 2.0 V
Threshold Current Ith 7 20 mA
Optical Output Power from Fiber Pf IFLD = Iop, Under modulation *2
(NX8564/65LE Series)
−5 −2 dBm
IFLD = Iop, Under modulation *2
(NX8566LE Series)
0 1
Peak Emission Wavelength λp IFLD = Iop, VEA = 0 V 1528 ITU-T *3 1565 nm